

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 6188	<b>TITLE:</b> Emergency Purchase of 48"Bell Joint Repair Clamp	<b>COST:</b> \$28,294.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Emergency	ANNUAL CONTRACT  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
None		

## **NOTES**

Notification of the emergency purchase of a 48-inch bell joint clamp from Core & Main in the amount of \$28,294.00. The Industrial and Domestic Water Division maintains these clamps in stock in the event of an emergency repair or leak. The clamp in stock had to be used to repair a leak in the water main near the Colonial Oil plant. Therefore, a new clamp had to be ordered to have on-site in the event of another emergency leak. This vendor was the first available vendor able to immediately provide the clamp that met the Industrial and Domestic Division's specifications. Delivery: Immediately. Terms: Net 30 days.

The vendor was:

E.P. Core & Main (Pooler, GA)<sup>(D)</sup> \$28,294.00

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this was an emergency purchase. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE owned business.

Local Available: No Total Sent: 1 DBE Sent: 0 Total Received: 1 DBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No